FORM PTO-1545	05-29	9-2001			<i>9 \$</i>
5 21 0 Tab settings 0 0 0	▼ 1017:	30300	IEET	Patenta	NT OF DOMMERCE
To the Honorabie Commissioner	of Palenta and Standard	32388		▼	▼
To the Honorabie Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		3. Pietas record ti	ne attached one	inal documents or a	opy thereof
1. Dr. Frank Sattler 2. Walter Klumb	MAY 2 1 2001	2. 144/19 2/1	d address of re	ceiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? TRADE TRADE		Street Address: Kruppstrasse, 105 D-60388 Frankfurt Germany			
3. Nature of conveyance:		2. Name: F		oelectronics E	
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger			benstein 6-10	urope GmbH
 Security Agreement 	☐ Change of Name	l l	D-63303 Germany	Breieich-Buch	nschlag
Other		City:		State:;	710
Execution Date: Oct. 23, 2000;	ĺ		es) attached? Yes		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/615,912 Filed: July 13, 2000	er with a new application,	B. Patent I		on is:	
	Additional numbers att	ched? 🗆 Yee 🖾	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name;		Total number of applications and patents involved: I			
Internal Address:		☐ Enclose	d	\$ 40,00	
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza Suite 473		8. Deposit acc 06-0105	ount number:		
City: New York. State	: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this	page If paying by de	(muccos nacq
		THIS SPACE			
	•			-	1.

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the principal document. of the original document.

MARTIN A. FARBER Name of Person Signing May 15, 2001

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

1

ASSIGNMENT:

Whereas we, Dr. Frank Sattler, and Walter Klumb, both citizens of Germany, have invented a certain improvement for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was made in the US Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 09/615,912 filed on July 13, 2000 entitled METHOD FOR MODULATION OF A BASIC CLOCK FOR DIGITAL CIRCUITS, AND A MODULATOR FOR CARRYING OUT THE METHOD, and whereas Mannesmann VDO AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having an address, Kruppstrasse 105, D-60388 Frankfurt, Germany, and Fujitsu Microelectronics Europe GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having an address, Am Siebenstein 6-10, D-63303 Dreieich-Buchschlag, Germany, are desirous of acquiring a joint interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these present, we do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignees jointly the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States

REEL: 011830 FRAME: 0723

of America, in and to said invention as described in the specification and claims of said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent, including any continuations, divisions or reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. Further in consideration of the above, we agree to do whatever is necessary to aid in the securing or preservation of protection on this invention, application(s), and patent(s).

Dated: 23,10,2000

Dated: 27.09.2000

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

Michael Zimmermann Volo Kleneg

REEL: 011830 FRAME: 0724